# Interfaith Conversation Network | Earth House Collective | Lockerbie Central

Partners facilitating peace, dialogue, sustainable living, and community in Indianapolis.

#### Who We Are

Interfaith Conversation Network Community-building focused on relationship and peace through dialogue.

**Earth House Collective** Community hub supporting the arts, promoting healthy living, and encouraging sustainability by collaborating with local organizations and artists to cultivate community in action.



**Lockerbie Central UMC** We are an emerging Christian community re-imagining how we follow the path of Jesus in the 21st century. Together, we seek to be in conversation and action toward building God's dream of justice, mercy, and discipleship. Where to Go

# Sunday, September 18th, 2011, 6:00pm



## Lockerbie Central UMC | Earth House Collective

237 N East Street, Indianapolis, 46204

Please join Lockerbie Central's Sunday evening service, a progressive approach to Christian worship, to hear more about the Interfaith Conversation Network, engage with leaders, and shape the future of our next community to join the Interfaith Network to be housed at Lockerbie Central I Earth House

# What We Do

### **A Social Network**

Our purpose can be reduced to one word: *Relationship*. The beginning of each session is casual to give the community a chance to catch-up, grab some food, and deepen our connection.

#### **Opening Reflection**

We begin each conversation with an opening reflection offered by a member of our community. This may take the form of prayer, storytelling, meditation, or the sharing of an article, poem, or prose. This brief opening sets a tone of thoughtful engagement.

#### Conversation



The majority of our time together includes a conversation, using a text from

one member's tradition as a starting point for community dialogue.

IndyInterfaithConversation.wordpress.com | www.EarthHouseCollective.org | http://www.lockerbiecentral.org @IndyInterfaith | @EarthHouse | @IndyLCUMC IndyInterfaithConversation@gmail.com | Info@EarthHouseCollective.org | LockerbieCentral@gmail.com